

**SPLOST 2016 DIRT ROAD PAVING**

**IFB # 01083**

**11-Sep-18**

<b>PLANT IMPROVEMENT CO, INC. dba: Seaboard Construction Company</b>						
Line Item No.	DOT Ref No.	Item Description	Qty.	Unit	Unit Price	Amount
1	150	Traffic Control & Construction Sinage	1	Lump Sum	20,008.72	20,008.72
2	413	Bituminous Tack Coat	350	Gallon	3.87	1,354.50
3	410	Grading Complete	1	Lump Sum	118,468.89	118,468.89
4	402	Graded Aggregate Base, 4" depth	600	Square Yard	17.78	10,668.00
5	402	Graded Aggregate Base, 6" depth	4100	Square Yard	27.93	114,513.00
6	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. 9.5 mm superPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime, 165#/SY	50	Ton	267.42	13,371.00
7	402	Recycled Asph. Conc. 12.5mm SuperPave, GP 1 or 2, incl Bitum. Mat'l and Hydrated Lime, 165#/SY	500	Ton	198.25	99,125.00
8	653	Traffic Stripe	1	Lump Sum	3,186.52	3,186.52
9	653	Pavement Markings, Stop Bar, 24" Wide	60	Linear Feet	26.72	1,603.20
10		Raised Pavement markers, Blue	5		11.45	57.25
11		Sanitary/ Storm Lift Rings, 1-1/2"	1	Each	223.24	223.24
12		Water Valve Riser Rings	10	Each	74.41	744.10
<b>TOTAL BASE BID:</b>						<b>\$ 383,323.42</b>
<b>TOTAL BASE BID: (Vendor submitted proposal with incorrect pricing).</b>						<b>\$ 383,953.42</b>
<b>Difference is:</b>						<b>0.16%</b>

PROJECT REJECTED BY THE BOC 10/4/2018 ITEM # 28